DECISION PAPER
TO:

MEMBERS OF THE NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Charles Thompson, Executive Director of Support Services/DPP

CC:

Dr. Janice Lantz, Superintendent

SUBJECT:
Change Order #33 for facilities renovation at Nelson County 



High School and the Vocational School.

DATE:

July 15, 2008

ISSUE:
Electrical revisions at the athletic fields, Nelson County High School, and 


Vocational School have resulted in a credit of $10,997.00 from J George 


Electric.  The deducts include: elimination of new wiring for auditorium 


house lights ($1757), revised electrical supply to auditorium dimming 


system ($2150), elimination of cages and posts on athletic fields light 


posts ($8000).  This change order also includes the following adds: 


electrical revisions required due to HVAC changes at the Vocational 


School ($313), light fixture changes due to ceiling conditions in AG shop 


area ($597).
RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Change Order #33 for the renovations at the Nelson County High School and the Vocational School.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve Change Order #33 for the renovations at Nelson County High School and the Vocational School.
